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4 6 7 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
1 MRNJAVČIĆ PEREGLIN V. Croatia W 280 10 3 295 18 7 295 16 9 870 44 19

2 OBOROVEČKI Martin Croatia M 282 11 2 290 16 4 295 16 9 867 43 15

3 OBOROVEČKI Mihaela Croatia W 282 13 2 290 18 2 293 16 8 865 47 12

4 PEREGLIN Domagoj Croatia M 286 13 5 289 15 4 289 14 6 864 42 15

5 KAJFEŠ Marijan Croatia M 280 9 6 290 14 7 290 16 5 860 39 18

6 POPOVIĆ-GECAN Iva Croatia J 281 10 5 278 8 5 291 15 6 850 33 16

7 KRSTINIĆ Andrej Croatia M 272 7 2 287 17 3 290 13 7 849 37 12

8 BOSCH Robin Germany M 276 13 2 277 10 3 292 14 9 845 37 14

9 KOMAR Sanja Croatia W 276 4 8 282 11 2 287 15 5 845 30 15

10 GUILLAUME Julie France W 266 6 4 291 12 10 288 9 10 845 27 24

11 VYSKOČIL Denis Czechia J 276 8 5 280 9 3 286 14 3 842 31 11

12 BARTOLOVIĆ Karla Croatia J 272 10 2 278 6 6 288 8 8 838 24 16

13 BLAGEC Petar Croatia J 276 9 4 280 6 6 281 5 8 837 20 18

14 JACOB Ludivine France W 265 7 0 278 7 5 291 12 10 834 26 15

15 TIJAN Željko Croatia SM 275 10 5 275 7 3 283 8 7 833 25 15

16 BENAČIĆ Daniel Croatia C 261 6 5 283 8 7 286 8 11 830 22 23

17 TÖRÖKNÉ ZSÓTÉR Judit Hungary SW 268 6 2 274 4 5 285 11 7 827 21 14

18 NEDĚLNÍKOVA Jaroslava Czechia SW 261 6 2 280 7 5 282 11 4 823 24 11

19 HENNE Andreas Switzerland SM 265 3 5 278 10 4 280 10 4 823 23 13

20 ANDRE Hugo France J 261 3 3 276 9 2 284 8 8 821 20 13

21 NEDĚLNÍKOVA Hana Czechia W 250 2 3 285 13 4 281 11 5 816 26 12

22 AGAUT Clément France M 262 4 2 270 8 2 284 11 4 816 23 8

23 MAYER Lukas Austria M 267 2 8 277 6 5 268 7 3 812 15 16

24 BAGNARD Gaétan France M 263 5 2 269 6 3 277 6 7 809 17 12

25 LUGMAYR Harald Austria SM 253 2 5 275 5 5 277 6 5 805 13 15

26 NEDĚLNÍK Josef Czechia SM 253 4 0 269 4 3 282 7 6 804 15 9

27 MATHIAS Axel France J 256 7 2 262 7 3 278 10 5 796 24 10

28 HAC Pavao SD Veliko Trgovišće C 245 1 1 278 12 3 272 6 5 795 19 9

29 ŠTRBENAC Marija Croatia C 258 8 1 263 6 0 273 5 7 794 19 8

30 CHAUVELOT Laura France J 250 3 3 259 4 2 284 7 8 793 14 13

31 PAOLANTONACCI Fanny France C 247 5 2 265 8 1 279 7 6 791 20 9

10

28. CROATIA CUP
Sports centre "Veliko Trgovišće", Veliko Trgovišće

21st to 23rd of July 2023
IAU Classic

Rank Competitor Country Cat. 65m R10 10 50m R10 R10 1035m R10 10 Σ

31 PAOLANTONACCI Fanny France C 247 5 2 265 8 1 279 7 6 791 20 9

32 LÜCK Markus Germany SM 255 7 2 265 7 2 260 4 4 780 18 8

33 HAUSEGGER Harald Austria SM 234 4 2 267 4 8 277 8 6 778 16 16

34 MÜLLNER Markus Austria M 246 3 4 262 7 1 270 5 5 778 15 10

35 BAJSER Borna SD Dubrava 1094 C 244 2 2 273 5 7 261 2 1 778 9 10

36 KUBESOVÁ Sabina Czechia W 252 2 2 262 8 1 258 6 2 772 16 5

37 KUCELJ Lovro SD Strijelac, Krušljevo Selo C 247 4 1 266 7 2 252 3 3 765 14 6

38 MÁTRAI István Hungary SM 234 2 0 261 5 1 267 5 4 762 12 5

39 Dr. LÉNÁRT Agota Hungary SW 235 0 3 259 2 3 265 3 5 759 5 11

40 BJELOBRK Lovro SK Predionica, Klanjec C 237 3 2 260 5 4 260 7 1 757 15 7

41 GSTEU Bernhard Austria SM 227 1 0 256 1 2 270 3 4 753 5 6

42 VYMAZAL Josef Czechia C 245 5 1 251 2 3 254 4 4 750 11 8

43 SELJAN Patricija SD Veliko Trgovišće C 230 2 4 253 1 1 247 3 3 730 6 8

44 KRESSE Maik Germany SM 223 0 0 251 3 3 253 3 9 727 6 12

45 VIŠNJIĆ Jay United States of America SM 234 3 2 250 4 2 233 3 1 717 10 5

46 MYŠKOVÁ Anna Czechia C 230 1 5 256 4 2 226 0 3 712 5 10

47 BEZROK Filip Croatia C 230 2 4 255 2 2 201 1 1 686 5 7

48 KUBESA Oldřich Czechia SM 215 0 1 225 1 1 242 4 5 682 5 7

49 RÁCZ György Hungary SM 203 0 2 226 1 2 239 3 2 668 4 6

50 LJUBIĆ Josip SD Strijelac, Krušljevo Selo C 169 0 0 231 2 1 200 1 3 600 3 4

51 HOTI Afrdita SD Strijelac, Krušljevo Selo J 0 0 0



4 3 5 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

1 OBOROVEČKI Martin Croatia M 282 11 2 290 16 4 295 16 9 867 43 15

2 PEREGLIN Domagoj Croatia M 286 13 5 289 15 4 289 14 6 864 42 15

3 KAJFEŠ Marijan Croatia M 280 9 6 290 14 7 290 16 5 860 39 18

4 KRSTINIĆ Andrej Croatia M 272 7 2 287 17 3 290 13 7 849 37 12

5 BOSCH Robin Germany M 276 13 2 277 10 3 292 14 9 845 37 14

6 AGAUT Clément France M 262 4 2 270 8 2 284 11 4 816 23 8

7 MAYER Lukas Austria M 267 2 8 277 6 5 268 7 3 812 15 16

8 BAGNARD Gaétan France M 263 5 2 269 6 3 277 6 7 809 17 12

9 MÜLLNER Markus Austria M 246 3 4 262 7 1 270 5 5 778 15 10

R10

28. CROATIA CUP
Sports centre "Veliko Trgovišće", Veliko Trgovišće

21st to 23rd of July 2023
IAU Classic - Men

Rank Competitor Country Cat. 65m R10 10 50m Σ R10 1010 35m R10 10



4 3 5 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

1 MRNJAVČIĆ PEREGLIN V. Croatia W 280 10 3 295 18 7 295 16 9 870 44 19

2 OBOROVEČKI Mihaela Croatia W 282 13 2 290 18 2 293 16 8 865 47 12

3 KOMAR Sanja Croatia W 276 4 8 282 11 2 287 15 5 845 30 15

4 GUILLAUME Julie France W 266 6 4 291 12 10 288 9 10 845 27 24

5 JACOB Ludivine France W 265 7 0 278 7 5 291 12 10 834 26 15

6 NEDĚLNÍKOVA Hana Czechia W 250 2 3 285 13 4 281 11 5 816 26 12

7 KUBESOVÁ Sabina Czechia W 252 2 2 262 8 1 258 6 2 772 16 5

R10

28. CROATIA CUP
Sports centre "Veliko Trgovišće", Veliko Trgovišće

21st to 23rd of July 2023
IAU Classic - Women

Rank Competitor Country Cat. 65m R10 10 50m Σ R10 1010 35m R10 10



4 3 5 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

1 POPOVIĆ-GECAN Iva Croatia J 281 10 5 278 8 5 291 15 6 850 33 16

2 VYSKOČIL Denis Czechia J 276 8 5 280 9 3 286 14 3 842 31 11

3 BARTOLOVIĆ Karla Croatia J 272 10 2 278 6 6 288 8 8 838 24 16

4 BLAGEC Petar Croatia J 276 9 4 280 6 6 281 5 8 837 20 18

5 ANDRE Hugo France J 261 3 3 276 9 2 284 8 8 821 20 13

6 MATHIAS Axel France J 256 7 2 262 7 3 278 10 5 796 24 10

7 CHAUVELOT Laura France J 250 3 3 259 4 2 284 7 8 793 14 13

8 HOTI Afrdita SD Strijelac, Krušljevo Selo J 0 0 0

R10

28. CROATIA CUP
Sports centre "Veliko Trgovišće", Veliko Trgovišće

21st to 23rd of July 2023
IAU Classic - Juniors

Rank Competitor Country Cat. 65m R10 10 50m Σ R10 1010 35m R10 10



4 3 5 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

1 BENAČIĆ Daniel Croatia C 261 6 5 283 8 7 286 8 11 830 22 23

2 HAC Pavao SD Veliko Trgovišće C 245 1 1 278 12 3 272 6 5 795 19 9

3 ŠTRBENAC Marija Croatia C 258 8 1 263 6 0 273 5 7 794 19 8

4 PAOLANTONACCI Fanny France C 247 5 2 265 8 1 279 7 6 791 20 9

5 BAJSER Borna SD Dubrava 1094 C 244 2 2 273 5 7 261 2 1 778 9 10

6 KUCELJ Lovro SD Strijelac, Krušljevo Selo C 247 4 1 266 7 2 252 3 3 765 14 6

7 BJELOBRK Lovro SK Predionica, Klanjec C 237 3 2 260 5 4 260 7 1 757 15 7

8 VYMAZAL Josef Czechia C 245 5 1 251 2 3 254 4 4 750 11 8

9 SELJAN Patricija SD Veliko Trgovišće C 230 2 4 253 1 1 247 3 3 730 6 8

10 MYŠKOVÁ Anna Czechia C 230 1 5 256 4 2 226 0 3 712 5 10

11 BEZROK Filip Croatia C 230 2 4 255 2 2 201 1 1 686 5 7

12 LJUBIĆ Josip SD Strijelac, Krušljevo Selo C 169 0 0 231 2 1 200 1 3 600 3 4

R10

28. CROATIA CUP
Sports centre "Veliko Trgovišće", Veliko Trgovišće

21st to 23rd of July 2023
IAU Classic - Cadets

Rank Competitor Country Cat. 65m R10 10 50m Σ R10 1010 35m R10 10



4 3 5 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

1 TIJAN Željko Croatia SM 275 10 5 275 7 3 283 8 7 833 25 15

2 HENNE Andreas Switzerland SM 265 3 5 278 10 4 280 10 4 823 23 13

3 LUGMAYR Harald Austria SM 253 2 5 275 5 5 277 6 5 805 13 15

4 NEDĚLNÍK Josef Czechia SM 253 4 0 269 4 3 282 7 6 804 15 9

5 LÜCK Markus Germany SM 255 7 2 265 7 2 260 4 4 780 18 8

6 HAUSEGGER Harald Austria SM 234 4 2 267 4 8 277 8 6 778 16 16

7 MÁTRAI István Hungary SM 234 2 0 261 5 1 267 5 4 762 12 5

8 GSTEU Bernhard Austria SM 227 1 0 256 1 2 270 3 4 753 5 6

9 KRESSE Maik Germany SM 223 0 0 251 3 3 253 3 9 727 6 12

10 VIŠNJIĆ Jay United States of America SM 234 3 2 250 4 2 233 3 1 717 10 5

11 KUBESA Oldřich Czechia SM 215 0 1 225 1 1 242 4 5 682 5 7

12 RÁCZ György Hungary SM 203 0 2 226 1 2 239 3 2 668 4 6

R10

28. CROATIA CUP
Sports centre "Veliko Trgovišće", Veliko Trgovišće

21st to 23rd of July 2023
IAU Classic - Senior Men

Rank Competitor Country Cat. 65m R10 10 50m Σ R10 1010 35m R10 10



4 3 5 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

1 TÖRÖKNÉ ZSÓTÉR Judit Hungary SW 268 6 2 274 4 5 285 11 7 827 21 14

2 NEDĚLNÍKOVA Jaroslava Czechia SW 261 6 2 280 7 5 282 11 4 823 24 11

3 Dr. LÉNÁRT Agota Hungary SW 235 0 3 259 2 3 265 3 5 759 5 11

R10

28. CROATIA CUP
Sports centre "Veliko Trgovišće", Veliko Trgovišće

21st to 23rd of July 2023
IAU Classic - Senior Women

Rank Competitor Country Cat. 65m R10 10 50m Σ R10 1010 35m R10 10



Te Tea 2 3 4 5 6

5 10 14 18
1

1 CROATIA - MEN 2591
OBOROVEČKI Martin M 282 290 295 867
PEREGLIN Domagoj M 286 289 289 864
KAJFEŠ Marijan M 280 290 290 860

2 CROATIA - WOMEN 2585
MRNJAVČIĆ PEREGLIN Valentina W 280 295 295 870
OBOROVEČKI Mihaela W 282 290 293 865
POPOVIĆ-GECAN Iva J 281 278 291 850

3 FRANCE "B" 2482
GUILLAUME Julie W 266 291 288 845
ANDRE Hugo J 261 276 284 821
AGAUT Clément M 262 270 284 816

4 CZECHIA "A" 2469
VYSKOČIL Denis J 276 280 286 842
NEDĚLNÍKOVA Jaroslava SW 261 280 282 823
NEDĚLNÍK Josef SM 253 269 282 804

35m IR900 Σ

28. CROATIA CUP
Sports centre "Veliko Trgovišće"

21st to 23rd of July 2023
Teams

Rank Team Competitor Cat. 65m 50m

5 GERMANY 2448
BOSCH Robin M 276 277 292 845
HENNE Andreas SM 265 278 280 823
LÜCK Markus SM 255 265 260 780

6 FRANCE "A" 2436
JACOB Ludivine W 265 278 291 834
BAGNARD Gaétan M 263 269 277 809
CHAUVELOT Laura J 250 259 284 793

7 AUSTRIA OPEN TEAM 2023. 2361
LUGMAYR Harald SM 253 275 277 805
HAUSEGGER Harald SM 234 267 277 778
MÜLLNER Markus M 246 262 270 778

8 HUNGARY 2348
TÖRÖKNÉ ZSÓTÉR Judit SW 268 274 285 827
MÁTRAI István SM 234 261 267 762
Dr. LÉNÁRT Agota SW 235 259 265 759

9 CZECHIA "B" 2338
NEDĚLNÍKOVA Hana W 250 285 281 816
KUBESOVÁ Sabina W 252 262 258 772
VYMAZAL Josef C 245 251 254 750
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21st to 23rd of July 2023
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28. CROATIA CUP
Sports centre "Veliko Trgovišće", Veliko Trgovišće

21st to 23rd of July 2023
Match Play - Women
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Σ R10 10
3 3 5 21 22 23 3 4 5 6

Men

1 OBOROVEČKI Martin Croatia M 867 43 15 0 6:0 6:0 6:2 6:4
2 PEREGLIN Domagoj Croatia M 864 42 15 0 5:1 6:0 5:3 4:6
3 KRSTINIĆ Andrej Croatia M 849 37 12 +1 6:0 6:2 2:6 5:3
4 KAJFEŠ Marijan Croatia M 860 39 18 -1 6:4 5:1 3:5 3:5
5 BENAČIĆ Daniel Croatia M 830 22 23 +4 6:0 0:6
6 HENNE Andreas Switzerland M 823 23 13 +4 5:3 0:6
7 ANDRE Hugo France M 821 20 13 +4 6:4 1:5
8 AGAUT Clément France M 816 23 8 +4 5:1 2:6
9 BOSCH Robin Germany M 845 37 14 -4 1:5
10 VYSKOČIL Denis Czechia M 842 31 11 -4 4:6
11 BLAGEC Petar Croatia M 837 20 18 -4 3:5
12 TIJAN Željko Croatia M 833 25 15 -4 0:6
13 MAYER Lukas Austria M 812 15 16 0 0:6
14 BAGNARD Gaétan France M 809 17 12 0 4:6
15 LUGMAYR Harald Austria M 805 13 15 0 1:5
16 NEDĚLNÍK Josef Czechia M 804 15 9 0 0:6
17 MATHIAS Axel France M 796 24 10 0 DNQ
18 HAC Pavao SD Veliko Trgovišće M 795 19 9 0 DNQ
19 LÜCK Markus Germany M 780 18 8 0 DNQ
20 HAUSEGGER Harald Austria M 778 16 16 0 DNQ
21 MÜLLNER Markus Austria M 778 15 10 0 DNQ
22 BAJSER Borna SD Dubrava 1094 M 778 9 10 0 DNQ
23 KUCELJ Lovro SD Strijelac, Krušljevo Selo M 765 14 6 0 DNQ
24 MÁTRAI István Hungary M 762 12 5 0 DNQ
25 BJELOBRK Lovro SK Predionica, Klanjec M 757 15 7 0 DNQ

28. CROATIA CUP
Sports centre "Veliko Trgovišće", Veliko Trgovišće

21st to 23rd of July 2023
Match Play - Final Standings

Rank Competitor Country Cat.
IAU Classic

MMR16 QF SF

25 BJELOBRK Lovro SK Predionica, Klanjec M 757 15 7 0 DNQ
26 GSTEU Bernhard Austria M 753 5 6 0 DNQ
27 VYMAZAL Josef Czechia M 750 11 8 0 DNQ
28 KRESSE Maik Germany M 727 6 12 0 DNQ
29 VIŠNJIĆ Jay United States of America M 717 10 5 0 DNQ
30 BEZROK Filip Croatia M 686 5 7 0 DNQ
31 KUBESA Oldřich Czechia M 682 5 7 0 DNQ
32 RÁCZ György Hungary M 668 4 6 0 DNQ
33 LJUBIĆ Josip SD Strijelac, Krušljevo Selo M 600 3 4 0 DNQ

Women

1 OBOROVEČKI Mihaela Croatia W 865 47 12 +1 6:0 6:0 5:1 6:2
2 KOMAR Sanja Croatia W 845 30 15 +2 6:2 5:1 5:3 2:6
3 MRNJAVČIĆ PEREGLIN V. Croatia W 870 44 19 -2 6:0 6:0 3:5 5:1
4 POPOVIĆ-GECAN Iva Croatia W 850 33 16 -1 6:0 5:1 1:5 1:5
5 JACOB Ludivine France W 834 26 15 +2 5:1 0:6
6 TÖRÖKNÉ ZSÓTÉR Judit Hungary W 827 21 14 +2 6:2 0:6
7 ŠTRBENAC Marija Croatia W 794 19 8 +4 6:2 1:5
8 CHAUVELOT Laura France W 793 14 13 +4 6:0 1:5
9 GUILLAUME Julie France W 845 27 24 -4 0:6
10 BARTOLOVIĆ Karla Croatia W 838 24 16 -4 2:6
11 NEDĚLNÍKOVA Jaroslava Czechia W 823 24 11 -2 2:6
12 NEDĚLNÍKOVA Hana Czechia W 816 26 12 -2 1:5
13 PAOLANTONACCI Fanny France W 791 20 9 0 2:6
14 KUBESOVÁ Sabina Czechia W 772 16 5 0 0:6
15 Dr. LÉNÁRT Agota Hungary W 759 5 11 0 0:6
16 SELJAN Patricija SD Veliko Trgovišće W 730 6 8 0 0:6
17 MYŠKOVÁ Anna Czechia W 712 5 10 0 DNQ
18 HOTI Afrdita SD Strijelac, Krušljevo Selo W 0 0 0 0 DNQ



Damir Oborovečki

Dragutin Vrbek

Branka Pereglin
Helena Dumić

Branko Pereglin

Pero Stojnić
Branko Pereglin
Dean Vignjević

I. Shooting Range Sports centre "Veliko Trgovišće"

II. Targets Target butts: Eleven+
Target faces: Krüger 60cm (50m/65m)

Krüger 40cm Three-face (35m)

III. Disciplines IAU Classic

IV. Equipment Control Yes

V. Number of competitors Total: 51
Men: 33
Women: 18

None

VII. Complaints None

VIII. Notes None

VI. Doping Control

COMPETITION REPORT

Director of Shooting (DOS)

28. CROATIA CUP
Sports centre "Veliko Trgovišće", Veliko Trgovišće

21st to 23rd of July 2023

COMPETITION OFFICIALS

Director of Competition

Field Judges

Results processing

Competition Jury


